CH \$915.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		07/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Corporad Basiness Finance, EES		0771072012	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kellwood Company		
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Phat Fashions LLC
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

Name:	American Recreation Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway			
City:	Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63017			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Royal Robbins, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
	TDADEMARK

Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Sierra Designs Acquisition Corporation			
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway			
City:	Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63017			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2272180	
Registration Number:	3759363	P
Registration Number:	3690698	P
Registration Number:	3451492	P
Registration Number:	3438436	P
Registration Number:	2528508	P
Registration Number:	2802598	P
Registration Number:	3823257	P
Registration Number:	3759362	P
Registration Number:	3812223	P
Registration Number:	3085753	P
Registration Number:	2600979	P
Registration Number:	3021315	P
Registration Number:	3640322	PHAT CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3861131	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3256767	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3181284	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	1809325	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	2415455	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	2867117	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3013536	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	2552152	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	2551715	P PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3184177	PHAT FARM P
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0195

De sistantia a Novabana	4000500	DUAT PREMIUM
Registration Number:	4006503	PHAT PREMIUM
Serial Number:	77479992	PHAT PREMIUM
Serial Number:	77479984	PHAT PREMIUM
Registration Number:	3716230	
Registration Number:	3693597	
Registration Number:	1819997	PHAT THREADS
Registration Number:	2610656	Р
Registration Number:	3018211	Р
Registration Number:	3018212	Р
Registration Number:	3730098	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3220371	PHAT FARM
Registration Number:	3116645	PHAT P FARM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129830772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 986-1200

Email: wcox@gordonherlands.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Cox, Esq.

Address Line 1: 355 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Gordon, Herlands, Randolph & Cox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Vranum	
Signature:	/peter j. vranum/	
Date:	07/16/2012	

Total Attachments: 23

source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page1.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page3.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page3.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page4.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page5.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page7.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page8.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page9.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page10.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page10.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page11.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page12.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page13.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page13.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page13.tif

REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0196

source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page15.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page16.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page17.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page18.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page19.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page20.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page21.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page22.tif source=Phat Farm Trademark Release - Kellwood (Cerberus) (Executed Version)_(23151207_3)#page23.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as

of this 15th day of July, 2012, by, CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of KELLWOOD

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, PHAT FASHIONS LLC, a New York limited liability

company, AMERICAN RECREATION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

ROYAL ROBBINS, INC., a California corporation and SIERRA DESIGNS ACQUISITION

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (collectively the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its continuing security interest and any and all of its

right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon

the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, all goodwill of

the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and all products

and proceeds of the foregoing, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 19, 2011, made by the

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded at Reel/Frame 4645/0127 on October 20, 2011.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Mame: For M. II

Name: Eric Miller

Title: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE I **US Registrations and Applications**

		<u>Status in</u> <u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Office</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,272,180	8/24/1999
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered (Virginia)	2658	11/6/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,759,363	3/9/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,690,698	9/29/2009
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,451,492	6/17/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,438,436	5/27/2008
(F)	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,528,508	1/8/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,802,598	1/6/2004

	1	1	1	
(F)	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered (Virginia)	2656	10/28/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,823,257	7/20/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,759,362	3/9/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,812,223	6/29/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,085,753	4/25/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,600,979	7/30/2002
P	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,021,315	11/29/2005
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,640,322	6/15/2009
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,861,131	10/12/2010]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,256,767	6/26/2007

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,181,284	12/5/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered (Virginia)	2651	10/28/2002
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	1,809,325	12/7/1993
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,415,455	12/26/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,867,117	7/27/2004
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,013,536	11/8/2005
Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,552,152	3/26/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,551,715	3/26/2002
PHAT (E) PARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered (Virginia)	2652	10/28/2002
Phat & Farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,184,177	12/12/2006
Phat 🎡 Premium	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	4,006,503	8/2/2011
Phat 🍇 Premium	Phat Fashions LLC	Pending	[s/n 77/479,992]	[filed 5/21/2008

Phat L Tremium	Phat Fashions LLC	Pending	[s/n 77/479,984]	[filed 5/21/2008]
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,716,230	11/24/2009
*	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,693,597	10/6/2009
PHAT THREADS	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	1,819,997	2/8/1994
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	2,610,656	8/20/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,018,211	11/22/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,018,212	11/22/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,730,098	12/22/2009
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,220,371	3/20/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	Registered	3,116,645	7/18/2006

Foreign Registrations and Applications

			Status in	Federal	
T. 1			Trademark	Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Country	Office	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Argentina	Pending	[s/n 3,042,402]	[filed 10/29/2010]
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Australia	Registered	866004	2/14/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Australia	Registered	1,066,409	7/11/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	Australia	Registered	1,064,767	7/13/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Bahrain	Registered	44078	4/10/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Bahrain	Registered	44079	4/10/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Benelux	Renewed	619587	11/3/1997
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Bolivia	Pending	[s/n 14480]	[filed 11/9/1999]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Bolivia	Registered	87438-C	7/18/2002
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Brazil	Registered	822.460.181	12/13/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Brazil	Pending (Suspende d)	[s/n 821.346.300]	1/11/1999
	Phat Fashions LLC	Bulgaria	Registered	62248	12/3/2007

DOC ID-18662912.2

	Phat Fashions				
PHAT FARM	LLC	Bulgaria	Registered	76817	5/17/2011
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Bulgaria	Registered	76818	5/17/2011
	Phat Fashions LLC	Bulgaria	Registered	000447756	5/10/2003
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	586083	7/29/2003
	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	585254	7/15/2003
	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	761110	3/9/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	635879	3/22/2005
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Pending	[s/n 1,379,625]	[filed 1/17/2008]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	536709	11/6/2000
Phát farm Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	578514	3/28/2003
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	571500	11/29/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	578443	3/27/2003
(E)	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	578524	3/28/2003

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Chile	Registered	879693	1/18/2000
(F)	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	4,924,863	5/21/2009
(P)	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	6,943,682	8/28/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	6,943,683	8/28/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Pending	[s/n 6,943,684]	[filed 9/8/2008]
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	6,943,685	8/28/2010
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Pending	[s/n 4,924,856]	[filed 9/30/2005]
Phat & Farm	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	4,924,864	5/21/2009
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	4,924,865	5/14/2009
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	6,515,514	1/7/2010

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	4,681,384	1/28/2009
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	1,310,594	9/7/1999
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	1,305,776	8/21/1999
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	1,684,551	12/21/2001
Phát farm Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	1,660,889	11/7/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	China (Peoples' Republic)	Registered	1,668,145	11/21/2001
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Colombia	Registered	259761	11/15/2002
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Colombia	Registered	225901	4/13/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Cyprus, Republic	Pending	[s/n 71303]	[filed 4/14/2005]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Cyprus, Republic of	Pending	[s/n 71304]	[filed 4/14/2005]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Denmark	Registered	3388/99	9/15/1999
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Dominican Republic	Registered	107842	10/30/1999
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Dominican Republic	Registered	107838	10/30/1999
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Ecuador	Registered	4070-00	6/29/2000

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Ecuador	Registered	3432-00	6/26/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Egypt	Pending	[s/n 201587]	[filed 5/23/2007]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Egypt	Registered	201588	10/13/2009
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	El Salvador	Registered	89 Book 137	8/21/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	El Salvador	Registered	50 Book 130	5/14/2001
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	1,396,365	6/29/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	004643417	8/2/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	005264569	8/2/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	004643433	3/2/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	004643326	3/2/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	004643292	4/17/2009
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	006584049	1/20/2009

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	004479523	9/25/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	European Community	Registered	881482	10/19/1999
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	France	Registered	97/702,680	11/4/1997
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Germany	Registered	396.55.627	4/30/1997
	Phat Fashions LLC	Germany	Registered	300.73.335	7/11/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Guatemala	Registered	104677	6/5/2000
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Honduras	Registered	79271	10/12/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Honduras	Registered	77400	6/14/2000
	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	300497908	9/20/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	300497917	9/20/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	300497926	9/20/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	300497890	9/20/2005
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	3780/2002	9/22/2000

Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	4218/2001	9/22/2000
	Phat Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Registered	6286/2002	9/22/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	India	Registered	1,275,910	3/29/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4980466	8/18/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4980465	8/18/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4980467	8/18/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4980464	8/18/2006
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	5199837	1/23/2009
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4660257	4/4/2003
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Renewed	3234428	12/25/1996
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4510370	9/28/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4510371	9/28/2001

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Jordan	Registered	91566	4/10/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Jordan	Registered	91565	4/10/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	4581800000	07/02/2010
(P)	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	40-0729668	11/30/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	40-714764	6/26/2007
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	790305	5/28/2009
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	0458180	11/8/1999
Phát farm Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	503491	10/11/2001
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	522951	6/14/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Korea, Republic of	Registered	522952	6/14/2002
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Kuwait	Registered	59465	7/16/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Kuwait	Registered	59256	5/28/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Kuwait	Registered	58935	5/28/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Lebanon	Registered	110637	4/17/2007

	T	T	T	I	1
	Phat Fashions LLC	Macao	Registered	19200	2/9/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Macao	Registered	19201	2/9/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Macao	Registered	19199	2/9/2006
IB.	Phat Fashions LLC	Macao	Registered	19198	2/9/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Macao	Registered	19196	2/9/2006
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	649991	11/16/1999
	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	714315	4/4/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Renewed	618088	7/9/1998
Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	689044	9/22/2000
	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	702461	9/22/2000
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	New Zealand	Renewed	602615	8/13/1999
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	New Zealand	Registered	297099	8/24/1998

	<u> </u>	1	T	I	
Phát farm Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	New Zealand	Registered	623829	9/22/2000
Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	New Zealand	Registered	623830	9/22/2000
	Phat Fashions LLC	New Zealand	Registered	623831	9/22/2000
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Nicaragua	Registered	46855 C.C.	2/1/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Nicaragua	Registered	46048 C.C.	1/5/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	Norway	Registered	237046	1/2/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Norway	Registered	202430	1/2/2007
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	Norway	Registered	237044	1/2/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Oman	Registered	43812	11/11/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Oman	Registered	43813	1/30/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Panama	Registered	120122	3/20/2002
Phát farm Phát farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Panama	Registered	112698	1/31/2001
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	Panama	Registered	112699	1/31/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	Panama	Registered	112700	1/31/2001

CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Paraguay	Registered	228175	8/31/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Paraguay	Registered	222338	2/7/2000
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Peru	Registered	66163	7/31/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Peru	Registered	058266	10/15/1999
Park and the second	Phat Fashions LLC	Philippines	Registered	42003009309	11/22/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Qatar	Pending (Published	[s/n 44404]	[filed 4/25/2007]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Qatar	Pending (Published)	[s/n 44405]	[filed 4/25/2007]
	Phat Fashions LLC	Romania	Registered	074175	1/11/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Romania	Registered	074173	1/11/2006
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Romania	Registered	074174	1/11/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	Russian Federation	Registered	322296	3/12/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Russian Federation	Registered	321364	2/19/2007
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	Russian Federation	Registered	321363	3/7/2007

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Saudi Arabia	Registered	996/76	6/19/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Saudi Arabia	Pending	[s/n 109454]	[filed 9/18/2006]
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01934	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01932	8/25/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01935	8/25/2008
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01914	8/4/2008
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01912	8/4/2008
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01915	8/4/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01920	8/13/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01919	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01917	8/26/2008

		ı		T	
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2006/20283	11/19/2009
(P)	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01922	8/13/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01925	8/25/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01924	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01927	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01929	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01930	8/25/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Pending	[s/n 2004/01904]	[filed 2/11/2004]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Pending	[s/n 2004/01902]	[filed 2/11/2004]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Pending	[s/n 2004/01905]	[filed 2/11/2004]
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01937	12/2/2008

	I	I	ı	T	
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01939	12/18/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01940	2/11/2004
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Sweden	Registered	331746	6/28/1999
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Switzerland	Registered	473.602	11/26/1999
P	Phat Fashions LLC	Switzerland	Registered	543.073	2/23/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Switzerland	Renewed	452.818	1/7/1998
	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	1252966	3/1/2007
	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	1252968	3/1/2007
(F)	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	1252967	3/1/2007
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	1335278	11/1/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	1207765	5/1/2006
Phat form	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	976977	12/16/2001

Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	961537	9/16/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	Taiwan	Registered	974471	9/15/2001
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Thailand	Registered	179319	4/22/2002
	Phat Fashions LLC	Turkey	Registered	2006/10383	1/18/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Turkey	Registered	2005/08322	3/11/2005
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Turkey	Registered	2002/14794	6/17/2002
Phat farm	Phat Fashions LLC	Turkey	Registered	2006/01499	1/19/2006
	Phat Fashions LLC	United Arab Emirates	Registered	84617	10/3/2007
PHAT CLASSICS	Phat Fashions LLC	United Arab Emirates	Pending	[s/n 105511]	[filed 1/17/2008]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	United Arab Emirates	Registered	81909	5/24/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	United Arab Emirates	Registered	58640	3/14/2006
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	United Arab Emirates	Pending (Opposed)	[s/n 68628]	[filed 4/10/2005]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	United Kingdom	Renewed	2150235	10/31/1997
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Uruguay	Registered	318.577	6/27/2000

PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Uruguay	Registered	314.449	2/16/2000
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	Venezuela	Registered	P-224.647	9/5/2000
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Venezuela	Registered	P-218.439	2/25/2000
rmar (E) ramm	Phat Fashions LLC	Venezuela	Registered	[s/n 18151/02]	11/10/2011
	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	703855	12/27/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Canada	Registered	703853	12/27/2007
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Japan	Registered	4660257	4/4/2003
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	712288	3/19/2001
	Phat Fashions LLC	Mexico	Registered	869872	2/25/2005
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01931	8/25/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01933	8/25/2008
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01913	8/4/2008
CLASSIC AMERICAN FLAVA	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01911	8/4/2008

		1	I	1	
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01918	8/13/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01916	8/4/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01921	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01923	8/19/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01926	8/19/2008
P	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01928	8/19/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Pending	[s/n 2004/01901]	[filed 2/11/2004]
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Pending	[s/n 2004/01903]	[filed 2/11/2004]
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01936	12/18/2008
	Phat Fashions LLC	South Africa	Registered	2004/01938	12/2/2008
PHAT FARM	Phat Fashions LLC	Turkey	Registered	2002/14794	6/17/2002

RECORDED: 07/16/2012